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Project: Helmer Gulch
Site: NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W
Well: Federal 29-12B

Wellbore: STK 1
Design: STK 1

Azimuths to True North
Magnetic North: 10.57°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 52555.2snT

Dip Angle: 65.85°
Date: 11/26/2008

Model: IGRF200510

T M

This Target is 
the Hardlines 
and 50' Radius

Top of Gas: 7195' MD
2157' FSL / 680' FWL
Lat: 39.495654° N
Long: 107.805694° W

Actual BHL: 10048' MD
2126' FSL / 658' FWL
Lat: 39.495569° N
Long: 107.805771° W

DESIGN DETAILS: STK 1

85564; JS
Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Target Azimuth Origin Type N/S E/W TVD
Federal 29-12B BHL 280.26 Slot 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Project: Helmer Gulch
Site: NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W
Well: Federal 29-12B

Wellbore: STK 1
Design: STK 1

Azimuths to True North
Magnetic North: 10.57°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 52555.2snT

Dip Angle: 65.85°
Date: 11/26/2008

Model: IGRF200510

T M

This Target is 
the Hardlines 
and 50' Radius

Top of Gas: 7195' MD
2157' FSL / 680' FWL
Lat: 39.495654° N
Long: 107.805694° W

Actual BHL: 10048' MD
2126' FSL / 658' FWL
Lat: 39.495569° N
Long: 107.805771° W



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

Laramie Energy II, LLC.

Helmer Gulch

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

Survey Report

Well:

Wellbore:

Federal 29-12B

STK 1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Design: STK 1 Database: EDM 2003.21 US Multi User DB

MD Reference: Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

North Reference:

Well Federal 29-12B

True

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

Helmer Gulch

Colorado Central Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

ft

Lat/Long ft

ft

°-1.45Slot Radius: "

1,613,367.24

2,350,855.40

0.0

39.494904

-107.800506

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

ft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

ft

ft

ftGround Level:

Federal 29-12B

ft

ft

0.0

0.0

1,613,362.41

2,350,815.47

6,204.0Wellhead Elevation: ft0.0

39.494888

-107.800647

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

STK 1

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF200510 11/26/2008 10.57 65.85 52,555

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design STK 1

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(ft)

Tie On Depth: 4,548.0

280.260.00.00.0

From

(ft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(ft)

Date 11/26/2008

Geolink MWD Geolink MWD188.0 4,548.0 Survey #1 (DD)

Geolink MWD Geolink MWD4,593.2 10,048.0 Survey #1 (STK 1)

Measured

Depth

(ft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(ft)

Vertical

Section

(ft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(ft)

Formations / 

Comments

Build

Rate

(°/100ft)

4,548.0 14.90 280.20 4,417.8 1,016.9 0.00200.1 -997.2  0.00

4,593.2 16.00 285.30 4,461.3 1,028.9 3.87202.7 -1,008.9  2.44

4,690.0 14.50 285.70 4,554.8 1,054.3 1.55209.5 -1,033.5 -1.55

4,785.0 14.90 284.00 4,646.7 1,078.3 0.62215.7 -1,056.8  0.42

4,882.0 15.50 282.30 4,740.3 1,103.7 0.77221.5 -1,081.5  0.62

4,979.0 14.30 285.10 4,834.0 1,128.6 1.44227.4 -1,105.8 -1.24

5,074.0 13.70 284.30 4,926.2 1,151.5 0.66233.2 -1,128.0 -0.63

5,171.0 15.00 281.80 5,020.1 1,175.5 1.48238.6 -1,151.4  1.34

5,268.0 14.40 277.80 5,114.0 1,200.1 1.22242.8 -1,175.6 -0.62

5,364.0 13.80 279.40 5,207.1 1,223.5 0.75246.3 -1,198.8 -0.62

5,461.0 13.60 279.10 5,301.3 1,246.4 0.22250.0 -1,221.4 -0.21

5,557.0 12.70 277.30 5,394.8 1,268.3 1.03253.1 -1,243.0 -0.94
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

Laramie Energy II, LLC.

Helmer Gulch

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

Survey Report

Well:

Wellbore:

Federal 29-12B

STK 1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Design: STK 1 Database: EDM 2003.21 US Multi User DB

MD Reference: Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

North Reference:

Well Federal 29-12B

True

Measured

Depth

(ft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(ft)

Vertical

Section

(ft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(ft)

Formations / 

Comments

Build

Rate

(°/100ft)

5,654.0 11.20 273.60 5,489.7 1,288.3 1.74255.1 -1,263.0 -1.55

5,750.0 10.50 274.70 5,584.0 1,306.2 0.76256.4 -1,281.1 -0.73

5,846.0 9.60 282.20 5,678.5 1,322.9 1.65258.8 -1,297.6 -0.94

5,943.0 8.90 279.40 5,774.3 1,338.5 0.86261.7 -1,312.9 -0.72

6,040.0 8.70 276.20 5,870.1 1,353.3 0.55263.7 -1,327.6 -0.21

6,136.0 7.20 278.50 5,965.2 1,366.6 1.60265.4 -1,340.8 -1.56

6,232.0 6.60 275.80 6,060.5 1,378.1 0.71266.9 -1,352.2 -0.62

6,329.0 6.80 278.20 6,156.8 1,389.4 0.35268.2 -1,363.4  0.21

6,425.0 5.80 282.50 6,252.2 1,399.9 1.15270.1 -1,373.8 -1.04

6,521.0 5.50 281.50 6,347.8 1,409.4 0.33272.1 -1,383.0 -0.31

6,617.0 5.00 272.90 6,443.4 1,418.1 0.97273.2 -1,391.7 -0.52

6,713.0 4.70 277.20 6,539.0 1,426.2 0.49273.9 -1,399.8 -0.31

6,810.0 4.10 272.90 6,635.7 1,433.6 0.71274.6 -1,407.2 -0.62

6,906.0 3.60 287.10 6,731.5 1,440.0 1.12275.6 -1,413.5 -0.52

7,002.0 2.80 290.10 6,827.4 1,445.3 0.85277.3 -1,418.6 -0.83

7,098.0 2.00 286.70 6,923.3 1,449.3 0.85278.6 -1,422.4 -0.83

7,195.0 0.30 280.60 7,020.3 1,451.2 1.75279.2 -1,424.3 -1.75

7,292.0 0.60 227.30 7,117.3 1,451.8 0.50278.9 -1,424.9  0.31

7,389.0 0.40 254.90 7,214.3 1,452.4 0.32278.4 -1,425.6 -0.21

7,485.0 0.40 174.40 7,310.3 1,452.6 0.54278.0 -1,425.9  0.00

7,581.0 0.70 211.90 7,406.3 1,452.7 0.47277.2 -1,426.2  0.31

7,645.0 1.20 233.80 7,470.3 1,453.3 0.95276.4 -1,426.9  0.78

7,742.0 1.00 225.90 7,567.2 1,454.5 0.26275.3 -1,428.3 -0.21

7,838.0 0.90 232.50 7,663.2 1,455.5 0.15274.2 -1,429.5 -0.10

7,935.0 0.50 237.80 7,760.2 1,456.4 0.42273.5 -1,430.5 -0.41

8,031.0 0.70 247.80 7,856.2 1,457.2 0.23273.1 -1,431.4  0.21

8,127.0 0.90 266.20 7,952.2 1,458.4 0.34272.8 -1,432.7  0.21

8,223.0 0.70 257.20 8,048.2 1,459.7 0.25272.6 -1,434.0 -0.21

8,319.0 0.90 234.40 8,144.2 1,460.7 0.39272.1 -1,435.2  0.21

8,416.0 1.10 217.00 8,241.2 1,461.7 0.37270.9 -1,436.4  0.21

8,513.0 1.20 191.20 8,338.2 1,462.1 0.54269.1 -1,437.2  0.10

8,609.0 0.40 124.80 8,434.1 1,461.8 1.15268.0 -1,437.1 -0.83

8,705.0 0.00 237.50 8,530.1 1,461.5 0.42267.8 -1,436.8 -0.42

8,802.0 0.70 245.20 8,627.1 1,462.0 0.72267.5 -1,437.3  0.72

8,899.0 1.20 217.20 8,724.1 1,462.9 0.69266.5 -1,438.5  0.52

8,995.0 0.40 223.60 8,820.1 1,463.6 0.84265.4 -1,439.3 -0.83

9,058.0 0.30 226.70 8,883.1 1,463.8 0.16265.1 -1,439.6 -0.16

9,187.0 0.60 190.30 9,012.1 1,464.0 0.31264.2 -1,440.0  0.23

9,283.0 0.70 206.40 9,108.1 1,464.2 0.22263.2 -1,440.3  0.10

9,379.0 0.70 200.40 9,204.1 1,464.4 0.08262.1 -1,440.8  0.00

9,475.0 1.10 205.40 9,300.1 1,464.8 0.42260.8 -1,441.4  0.42

9,571.0 1.30 206.00 9,396.1 1,465.3 0.21259.0 -1,442.3  0.21

9,668.0 1.30 196.00 9,493.0 1,465.7 0.23256.9 -1,443.0  0.00

9,765.0 1.50 200.20 9,590.0 1,466.1 0.23254.7 -1,443.8  0.21

9,861.0 1.10 202.20 9,686.0 1,466.5 0.42252.6 -1,444.6 -0.42

9,988.0 1.50 196.00 9,813.0 1,466.9 0.33249.9 -1,445.5 Last DP Survey @ 9988' MD 0.31

10,048.0 1.50 196.00 9,872.9 1,467.0 0.00248.4 -1,445.9 Projection to TD @ 10048' MD 0.00
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

Laramie Energy II, LLC.

Helmer Gulch

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

Survey Report

Well:

Wellbore:

Federal 29-12B

STK 1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Design: STK 1 Database: EDM 2003.21 US Multi User DB

MD Reference: Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

North Reference:

Well Federal 29-12B

True

Target Name

     - hit/miss target

     - Shape

TVD

(ft)

Northing

(ft)

Easting

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

+E/-W

(ft)

Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle

(°)

Dip Dir.

(°)

Federal 29-12B Tgt 6,990.0 1,613,660.91 2,349,375.15261.9 -1,447.4 0.00  0.00 39.495607 -107.805776

- survey misses target center by 29.0ft at 7165.1ft MD (6990.4 TVD, 279.1 N, -1424.0 E)
- Point

Federal 29-12B BHL 10,000.0 1,613,660.91 2,349,375.15261.9 -1,447.4 0.00  0.00 39.495607 -107.805776

- survey misses target center by 127.8ft at 10048.0ft MD (9872.9 TVD, 248.4 N, -1445.9 E)
- Circle (radius 50.0)

Measured

Depth

(ft)

Vertical

Depth

(ft)
+E/-W

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Survey Annotations

9,988.0 9,813.0 249.9 -1,445.5 Last DP Survey @ 9988' MD

10,048.0 9,872.9 248.4 -1,445.9 Projection to TD @ 10048' MD

Approved By:Checked By: Date:
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

Laramie Energy II, LLC.

Helmer Gulch

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

Survey Report - Geographic

Well:

Wellbore:

Federal 29-12B

STK 1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Design: STK 1 Database: EDM 2003.21 US Multi User DB

MD Reference: Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

North Reference:

Well Federal 29-12B

True

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

Helmer Gulch

Colorado Central Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

ft

Lat/Long ft

ft

°-1.45Slot Radius: "

1,613,367.24

2,350,855.40

0.0

39.494904

-107.800506

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

ft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

ft

ft

ftGround Level:

Federal 29-12B

ft

ft

0.0

0.0

1,613,362.41

2,350,815.47

6,204.0Wellhead Elevation: ft0.0

39.494888

-107.800647

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

STK 1

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF200510 11/26/2008 10.57 65.85 52,555

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design STK 1

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(ft)

Tie On Depth: 4,548.0

280.260.00.00.0

From

(ft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(ft)

Date 11/26/2008

Geolink MWD Geolink MWD188.0 4,548.0 Survey #1 (DD)

Geolink MWD Geolink MWD4,593.2 10,048.0 Survey #1 (STK 1)
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

Laramie Energy II, LLC.

Helmer Gulch

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

Survey Report - Geographic

Well:

Wellbore:

Federal 29-12B

STK 1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Design: STK 1 Database: EDM 2003.21 US Multi User DB

MD Reference: Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

North Reference:

Well Federal 29-12B

True

Measured

Depth

(ft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(ft)

Map

Northing

(ft)

Map

Easting

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft) Latitude Longitude

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(ft)

4,548.0 14.90 4,417.8 199.9 -997.2280.20 2,349,823.641,613,587.50 39.495437 -107.804181

4,593.2 16.00 4,461.3 202.6 -1,008.9285.30 2,349,811.991,613,590.47 39.495444 -107.804222

4,690.0 14.50 4,554.8 209.4 -1,033.5285.70 2,349,787.621,613,597.89 39.495463 -107.804309

4,785.0 14.90 4,646.7 215.5 -1,056.8284.00 2,349,764.491,613,604.65 39.495480 -107.804392

4,882.0 15.50 4,740.3 221.3 -1,081.5282.30 2,349,739.881,613,611.05 39.495496 -107.804480

4,979.0 14.30 4,834.0 227.2 -1,105.8285.10 2,349,715.801,613,617.55 39.495512 -107.804565

5,074.0 13.70 4,926.2 233.0 -1,128.0284.30 2,349,693.731,613,623.94 39.495528 -107.804644

5,171.0 15.00 5,020.1 238.4 -1,151.4281.80 2,349,670.451,613,629.94 39.495543 -107.804727

5,268.0 14.40 5,114.0 242.6 -1,175.7277.80 2,349,646.331,613,634.75 39.495554 -107.804813

5,364.0 13.80 5,207.1 246.1 -1,198.8279.40 2,349,623.301,613,638.83 39.495564 -107.804895

5,461.0 13.60 5,301.3 249.8 -1,221.5279.10 2,349,600.731,613,643.09 39.495574 -107.804975

5,557.0 12.70 5,394.8 253.0 -1,243.1277.30 2,349,579.201,613,646.77 39.495582 -107.805052

5,654.0 11.20 5,489.7 254.9 -1,263.1273.60 2,349,559.281,613,649.22 39.495588 -107.805123

5,750.0 10.50 5,584.0 256.2 -1,281.1274.70 2,349,541.291,613,650.98 39.495591 -107.805187

5,846.0 9.60 5,678.5 258.6 -1,297.6282.20 2,349,524.821,613,653.80 39.495598 -107.805245

5,943.0 8.90 5,774.3 261.5 -1,312.9279.40 2,349,509.591,613,657.13 39.495606 -107.805299

6,040.0 8.70 5,870.1 263.6 -1,327.6276.20 2,349,494.951,613,659.51 39.495611 -107.805352

6,136.0 7.20 5,965.2 265.2 -1,340.8278.50 2,349,481.831,613,661.52 39.495616 -107.805398

6,232.0 6.60 6,060.5 266.7 -1,352.2275.80 2,349,470.431,613,663.26 39.495620 -107.805439

6,329.0 6.80 6,156.8 268.1 -1,363.5278.20 2,349,459.241,613,664.92 39.495624 -107.805479

6,425.0 5.80 6,252.2 269.9 -1,373.8282.50 2,349,448.931,613,667.05 39.495629 -107.805515

6,521.0 5.50 6,347.8 271.9 -1,383.1281.50 2,349,439.731,613,669.25 39.495634 -107.805548

6,617.0 5.00 6,443.4 273.0 -1,391.8272.90 2,349,431.081,613,670.59 39.495637 -107.805579

6,713.0 4.70 6,539.0 273.7 -1,399.8277.20 2,349,423.021,613,671.50 39.495639 -107.805607

6,810.0 4.10 6,635.8 274.4 -1,407.2272.90 2,349,415.631,613,672.36 39.495641 -107.805634

6,906.0 3.60 6,731.5 275.5 -1,413.5287.10 2,349,409.351,613,673.58 39.495644 -107.805656

7,002.0 2.80 6,827.4 277.2 -1,418.6290.10 2,349,404.311,613,675.40 39.495649 -107.805674

7,098.0 2.00 6,923.3 278.4 -1,422.4286.70 2,349,400.541,613,676.79 39.495652 -107.805687

7,195.0 0.30 7,020.3 279.0 -1,424.3280.60 2,349,398.691,613,677.37 39.495654 -107.805694

7,292.0 0.60 7,117.3 278.7 -1,424.9227.30 2,349,398.051,613,677.09 39.495653 -107.805696

7,389.0 0.40 7,214.3 278.2 -1,425.6254.90 2,349,397.341,613,676.67 39.495652 -107.805699

7,485.0 0.40 7,310.3 277.8 -1,425.9174.40 2,349,397.041,613,676.26 39.495651 -107.805700

7,581.0 0.70 7,406.3 277.0 -1,426.2211.90 2,349,396.741,613,675.43 39.495648 -107.805701

7,645.0 1.20 7,470.3 276.3 -1,426.9233.80 2,349,395.981,613,674.72 39.495646 -107.805703

7,742.0 1.00 7,567.2 275.1 -1,428.4225.90 2,349,394.521,613,673.57 39.495643 -107.805709

7,838.0 0.90 7,663.2 274.0 -1,429.6232.50 2,349,393.301,613,672.56 39.495640 -107.805713

7,935.0 0.50 7,760.2 273.3 -1,430.5237.80 2,349,392.321,613,671.90 39.495638 -107.805716

8,031.0 0.70 7,856.2 272.9 -1,431.4247.80 2,349,391.411,613,671.47 39.495637 -107.805719

8,127.0 0.90 7,952.2 272.6 -1,432.7266.20 2,349,390.111,613,671.24 39.495636 -107.805724

8,223.0 0.70 8,048.2 272.4 -1,434.1257.20 2,349,388.781,613,671.09 39.495636 -107.805729

8,319.0 0.90 8,144.2 271.9 -1,435.2234.40 2,349,387.581,613,670.55 39.495634 -107.805733

8,416.0 1.10 8,241.2 270.7 -1,436.4217.00 2,349,386.371,613,669.39 39.495631 -107.805737

8,513.0 1.20 8,338.2 269.0 -1,437.2191.20 2,349,385.571,613,667.67 39.495626 -107.805740

8,609.0 0.40 8,434.1 267.8 -1,437.1124.80 2,349,385.621,613,666.49 39.495623 -107.805739

8,705.0 0.00 8,530.1 267.6 -1,436.8237.50 2,349,385.891,613,666.30 39.495623 -107.805738

8,802.0 0.70 8,627.1 267.3 -1,437.4245.20 2,349,385.341,613,666.06 39.495622 -107.805740

8,899.0 1.20 8,724.1 266.3 -1,438.5217.20 2,349,384.171,613,665.03 39.495619 -107.805744

8,995.0 0.40 8,820.1 265.2 -1,439.3223.60 2,349,383.301,613,664.01 39.495616 -107.805747

9,058.0 0.30 8,883.1 265.0 -1,439.6226.70 2,349,383.021,613,663.75 39.495615 -107.805748

9,187.0 0.60 9,012.1 264.1 -1,440.0190.30 2,349,382.631,613,662.86 39.495613 -107.805750

9,283.0 0.70 9,108.1 263.0 -1,440.3206.40 2,349,382.261,613,661.85 39.495610 -107.805751

9,379.0 0.70 9,204.1 262.0 -1,440.8200.40 2,349,381.761,613,660.79 39.495607 -107.805753

9,475.0 1.10 9,300.1 260.6 -1,441.4205.40 2,349,381.131,613,659.42 39.495603 -107.805755

9,571.0 1.30 9,396.1 258.8 -1,442.3206.00 2,349,380.211,613,657.63 39.495598 -107.805758

9,668.0 1.30 9,493.0 256.7 -1,443.1196.00 2,349,379.371,613,655.61 39.495593 -107.805761
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

Laramie Energy II, LLC.

Helmer Gulch

NESW Sec 29-T6S-R93W

Survey Report - Geographic

Well:

Wellbore:

Federal 29-12B

STK 1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

Design: STK 1 Database: EDM 2003.21 US Multi User DB

MD Reference: Federal 29-12B KBE @ 6225.0ft (Grey Wolf 708)

North Reference:

Well Federal 29-12B

True

Measured

Depth

(ft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(ft)

Map

Northing

(ft)

Map

Easting

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft) Latitude Longitude

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(ft)

9,765.0 1.50 9,590.0 254.5 -1,443.8200.20 2,349,378.581,613,653.38 39.495587 -107.805763

9,861.0 1.10 9,686.0 252.5 -1,444.6202.20 2,349,377.741,613,651.36 39.495581 -107.805766

9,988.0 1.50 9,813.0 249.7 -1,445.5196.00 2,349,376.761,613,648.66 39.495573 -107.805769

Last DP Survey @ 9988' MD

10,048.0 1.50 9,872.9 248.2 -1,445.9196.00 2,349,376.281,613,647.16 39.495569 -107.805771

Projection to TD @ 10048' MD

Target Name

     - hit/miss target

     - Shape

TVD

(ft)

Northing

(ft)

Easting

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

+E/-W

(ft)

Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle

(°)

Dip Dir.

(°)

Federal 29-12B Tgt 6,990.0 1,613,660.91 2,349,375.15261.9 -1,447.4 0.00  0.00 39.495607 -107.805776

- survey misses target center by 28.9ft at 7165.1ft MD (6990.4 TVD, 278.9 N, -1424.0 E)
- Point

Federal 29-12B BHL 10,000.0 1,613,660.91 2,349,375.15261.9 -1,447.4 0.00  0.00 39.495607 -107.805776

- survey misses target center by 127.8ft at 10048.0ft MD (9872.9 TVD, 248.2 N, -1445.9 E)
- Circle (radius 50.0)

Measured

Depth

(ft)

Vertical

Depth

(ft)
+E/-W

(ft)

+N/-S

(ft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Survey Annotations

9,988.0 9,813.0 249.7 -1,445.5 Last DP Survey @ 9988' MD

10,048.0 9,872.9 248.2 -1,445.9 Projection to TD @ 10048' MD
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